

Fire Rescue Victoria ABN 28 598 558 561

456 Albert Street East Melbourne Victoria Australia 3002

Telephone: +61 3 9662 2311 www.frv.vic.gov.au

Fire Rescue Victoria (General) Regulations 2020

NOTICE OF FIXING FEES

I, Ken G. Block, the Fire Rescue Commissioner of Fire Rescue Victoria, pursuant to Regulation 21(1) of the *Fire Rescue Victoria Regulations 2020* (the Regulations), hereby fix the following fees for the provision of services provided by Fire Rescue Victoria under Regulation 21(1)(a), 21(1)(b) and 21(1)(c) of the Regulations. The fees are fixed as at 3 August 2020 and shall remain in force until revoked.

Fee Item	Fee
The conduction of inspections in relation to applications under the Building Act 1993.	10 fee units for the first hour; and 2.5 fee units for each subsequent quarter hour or part.
The provision of advice on fire prevention and suppression.	10 fee units for the first hour; and 2.5 fee units for each subsequent quarter hour or part.
The testing and inspection of fire prevention and suppression equipment.	10 fee units for the first hour; and 2.5 fee units for each subsequent quarter hour or part.

Dated 16 July 2020

Jen Stokle

Ken G. Block Fire Rescue Commissioner Fire Rescue Victoria

Fire Rescue Victoria ABN 28 598 558 561 456 Albert Street East Melbourne Victoria Australia 3002 T 1300 367 617 F +61 3 9665 4522 frv.vic.gov.au

